
2023 Oklahoma State Cowgirl Soccer Schedule 
 
Date   Opponent   Location   Time 
Sat., Aug. 12  Missouri (exhibition)  Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Aug. 17  Stephen F. Austin   Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Aug. 20  at Missouri State   Springfield, Mo.  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Aug. 24  Florida Atlantic   Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Aug. 27  Little Rock   Stillwater, Okla.  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Aug. 31  at Texas State   San Marcos, Texas  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Sept. 3  Central Arkansas   Stillwater, Okla.  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Sept. 7  at Arkansas State   Jonesboro, Ark.  3 p.m. 
 
Sun., Sept. 10  at SMU    Dallas, Texas  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Sept. 14  at Iowa State*   Ames, Iowa  6 p.m. 
 
Sun., Sept. 17  Abilene Christian   Stillwater, Okla.  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Sept. 21  Kansas*    Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Sept. 24  Kansas State*   Stillwater, Okla.  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Sept. 28  UCF*    Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Oct. 1  at TCU*    Fort Worth, Texas  1 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Oct. 5  at Cincinnati*   Cincinnati, Ohio  TBA 
 
Sun., Oct. 8  at West Virginia*    Stillwater, Okla.  12 p.m. 
 
Thurs., Oct. 12  BYU*    Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
Sun., Oct. 15  at Texas Tech*    Lubbock, Texas  1 p.m. 
 
Mon., Oct. 23  Oklahoma*   Stillwater, Okla.  7 p.m. 
 
 
Sat., Oct. 28 — Big 12 Championship teams #7-10 – Round Rock, Texas 
Mon., Oct. 30 — Big 12 Championship teams #1-6 and winners of #7-10 – Round Rock, Texas 
Wed., Nov. 1 — Big 12 Championship semifinals – Round Rock, Texas 
Sat., Nov. 4 — Big 12 Championship final – Round Rock, Texas 
Nov. 10-12 — NCAA First Round 
Nov. 17-19 — NCAA Second & Third Rounds 
Nov. 24-26 — NCAA Quarterfinals 
Dec. 1-4 — NCAA College Cup – Cary, N.C. 
 
* — Big 12 Conference game 
 


